MIBOOOO	05182
(Address)	800314868168
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	JUH 20 AH IO: 44
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	17 - 17 17 - 17 17 - 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1

deligios

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

- ·

. .

ACCOUNT NO. :	12000000195
REFERENCE :	264136 8107529
AUTHORIZATION : C	Spretselenan
COST LIMIT :	\$ 125.00
ORDER DATE : June 19, 2018	
ORDER TIME : 4:40 PM	
ORDER NO. : 264136-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 8107529	
FOREIGN FILIN	
NAME: FL KEYS ACQUISITI	ON LLC
XXXX_ QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PRO	OF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDI	NG

-

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft -- EXT# 62925

EXAMINER:

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## 1. FL Keys Acquisition LLC

(If name unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transaction	ng business in Florida. The <mark>a</mark>	ternate name must include "Lim	ited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC	<b>"</b> 1
2. Delaware			3 83-0739129		
(Jurisdiction under the law of w)	uch foreign limited liability company is o	(ganized)	(F	El number, if applicable)	
4	(Date first transacted business in h	Toruta of poor to resistration			
	(See sections 605 0904 & 605 090	15, F.S. to determine penalty	hability)		
5. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 130		. 6.	5. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 130		
(Street Address of Principal Office) Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129			(Mailing Address) Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129		
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent	1: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> )	acceptable)		
Name	Corporation Service Com	pany		(	4
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			JUN 21	
	Tallahassee		, Florida <u>3230</u>	1	1
		(Cuy)		Zip code)	J
Registered agent's accep		t service of process	for the above stated li	्र. mited liability company_at the	nlace
				to act in this capacity. Affurth	
			mplete performance o	f my duties, and I am familia	r with
and accept the obligation.	s of my position as registere			a Emily Croft	
	Corporation Service Cor By:	mpany Ome	les (rolt	A set Vier D	
		egistered agent's signature)	0	Emily Croft Asst. Vice Preside	nt
	acity and address of the pers		authority to manage is/ itle or Capacity:	are: <u>Name and Address:</u>	
<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	<u>Name and Addr</u>	<u>ess:</u> <u>1</u> .	ne or Capacity:		
Manager	Steve Swinney		lanager	Jeff Smith	<u> </u>
	1745 Shea Center Highlands Ranch			1745 Shea Center Dr. Highlands Ranch, CC	<u>. Ste 13(</u> ) 80129
	<u>Tinginanus Kunch</u>			<u>j ngijana naren, e e</u>	, 0012)
			<u>.</u>		
				<u> </u>	
(Use attachments if neces	sary)				

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

nzed person renature of an auth

Jeffrey A. Smith

Typed or printed name of signee



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "FL KEYS ACQUISITION LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FL KEYS ACQUISITION LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Page 1



b. Secontary of State

Authentication: 202919080 Date: 06-20-18

6910783 8300

SR# 20185256406 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml